Introduced Version

SENATE RESOLUTION No.

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating Vincent Kreft on winning first place in the Project Green Challenge.

YODER

, read first time and referred to Committee on



Introduced

Second Regular Session 122nd General Assembly (2022)

SENATE RESOLUTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating Vincent Kreft
 on winning first place in the Project Green Challenge.

3 Whereas, Vincent Kreft is a junior at Bloomington North 4 High School, who is enthralled with the sciences, with a 5 passion for mathematics;

6 Whereas, The Project Green Challenge is a program 7 challenging students from around the world to research and act 8 on a different environmental topic each day throughout the 9 month of October to encourage focus on climate action, 10 sustainability, public health, social justice, and advocacy;

Whereas, Of 4,808 participants from 776 schools across 50
states and 49 countries, Vincent Kreft earned first place for his
outstanding efforts;

Whereas, Because of this recognition, Vincent Kreft was
invited to attend the Youth Environmental Leadership Summit
in San Francisco with 13 other environmental champions;

Whereas, Vincent Kreft's environmental career does not
end with this award, as he will continue to focus on combating



2022

DR 3835/DI KP

climate change and increasing sustainability by leading cost-1 benefit analysis on the installation of solar panels for his 2 capstone project at Bloomington North High School, while 3 planning to acquire a degree in chemistry with an emphasis on 4 5 green chemistry solutions; Whereas, In addition to his studies, Vincent Kreft is also the 6 captain of the Science Olympiad Team and the leader of 7 8 Environmental Club at Bloomington North High School; 9 Whereas, When Vincent Kreft is not undertaking environmental challenges, he is participating in a plethora of 10 hobbies, including playing the piano and making music with the 11 12 school's Jazz Band, competing with his hockey team as junior varsity captain, serving as an active member of Surfrider 13 Foundation Europe, reading manga, and spending his 14 remaining free time with friends and family; and 15 16 Whereas, Because of these efforts that exemplify the great potential of the next generation of Hoosiers, Vincent Kreft 17 should be recognized and commended: Therefore, 18 19 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana: 20 SECTION 1. That the Indiana Senate congratulates Vincent 21 Kreft on winning first place in the Project Green Challenge. 22 SECTION 2. That the Secretary of the Senate is hereby 23 directed to transmit copies to Vincent Kreft, Steven Kreft, and 24 Ellie Mafi-Kreft. 25

